30645

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	ACCIONO THE ENTIRE INTERFOL AND THE COORDAIN

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logitech Europe S.A.		07/25/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logitech International S.A.	
Street Address:	Les Chatagnis	
City:	Apples	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1143	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3064525	WINDSTOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-833-2170

Email: tmfilings@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 2: DLA PIPER RUDNICK GRAY CARY US LLP,
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 343873-900173

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 2: DLA PIPER RUDNICK GRAY CARY US LLP,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0345

900054003

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allyn Taylor, Esq.	
Signature:	/Allyn Taylor/	
Date:	07/25/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=windstop#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Logitech Europe S.A., a Switzerland corporation with a principal address at CH-1122 Moulin du Choc D, Romanel-sur-Morges, Switzerland, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

WINDSTOP

3064525

February 28, 2006

WHEREAS, Logitech International S.A., a Switzerland corporation with a principal address at Les Châtagnis, CH-1143 Apples, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Logitech Europe S.A., hereby assigns to Logitech International S.A., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Normanol-ex-Horges, this 25 day of 1th, 2006.

Logitech Europe S.A.

Name: Jean-Marc Zimmerli

Title: Director of Finance Europe

Name: François Stettler

Title: Director Legal Affairs EMEA

PA\10463285.1

RECORDED: 07/25/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0347